## 'INSTANT ISOFT®ON



FDA approved multipurpose boiler water treatment

## CERTIFICATE OF NON-OBJECTION

Product Name: INSTANT ISOFT® ON

We herewith confirm that Watch<sup>®</sup> GmbH, Germany is acknowledged as the manufacturer of water treatment chemical **INSTANT ISOFT**<sup>®</sup> **ON**.

**INSTANT ISOFT® ON** is designed to be used in Boiler Water treatment as Non-volatile Oxygen Scavenger serving the purpose of Scale inhibition and Corrosion prevention.

**INSTANT ISOFT® ON** is manufactured with certified to NSF/ANSI-60 products. Composition of **INSTANT ISOFT® ON** includes FDA approved chemicals (food grade) and not harmful in contact with human.

INSTANT ISOFT® ON is not meant for direct human consumption however it fulfills the general requirements of FDA 21CFR182.3798 - as "Chemical Preservatives" under PART 182 "substances generally recognized as safe".

The permitted maximum safe dosage (w.r.t human) of **INSTANT ISOFT® ON** regarding the NSF regulation is 27.5 mg of the solid product per liter of water. This value is obtained with a dosing rate of 580 ml of 5% strength dilution product per cubic meter of feed water. The required dosing rate (as stated in our product literature) to achieve the desired technical effects in Boiler Water Treatment applications is far below the "safe for human" maximum limit.

The formulation of **INSTANT ISOFT® ON** <u>does not</u> contain any which is carcinogen, toxic or hazardous to human health.

Furthermore, **INSTANT ISOFT® ON** does not bio-accumulate in nature.

WATCH<sup>®</sup> GmbH

i.V.

WATCH® GmbH Fahrlachstraße 14 D 68165 Mannheim

Mr. Deepak Chopra (President)

Tel: +49 621 87951 0 Fax: +49 621 87951 99 Email: info@watchwater.de URL: www.watchwater.de

VR Bank Rhein-Neckar eG Kto: 87629007 BLZ: 670 900 00 BIC/SWIFT Code: GENO DE 61MA2

Volksbank Kur- und Rheinpfalz eG Kto: 0001034740 BLZ: 547 900 00

BIC/SWIFT Code: GENO DE 61SPE

UST-ID-Nr.: DE 249975884 HRB: 701 201
Steuer-Nr.: 38189 / 61708 Registergericht Mannheim

Finanzamt Mannheim-Stadt

Zollnummer: DE 6555942

Geschäftsführer: Deepak Chopra